Office	12-16-2		Patent and Trademark	
		<del>_</del>		
HT05-002  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1031385	516		
	s and Trademarks: Please	2. Name and address of		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):	2
LAURIE JEAN LAUCHLAN		Name: <u>Headway Tec</u>	hnologies, Inc.	112948 U.S. PTC
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  No  3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment  Merger		Internal Address:		
		Street Address:		
		678 S. Hillview Drive City: Milpitas State: Ca		
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	Zip: 95035		
other				
Execution Date: <u>11/28/05</u>		Additional name & addre	ss attached? Yes	No
		<u> </u>	X	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	- 1	<del></del>	ns and patents involved::	1
Internal Address:			1\- 0.40.00	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed	1): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENU	JE	Enclosed	e charged to deposit acct.	
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENU		Enclosed	e charged to deposit acct.	
		Enclosed  X Authorized to b  8 Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of the	e charged to deposit acct.	count)

PATENT REEL: 017348 FRAME: 0001

HT05-002	For	U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	IT OF	INVENTION	_
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	E to A and fo	SSIGNOR of the sur or other good and va	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), luable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:			
LAURIE JANE LAUCHLAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Laurie Tare Laure Laure  Address  /2508 Rodoyka Drive, Sana Tora CA 98  L.S. A  Nationality  hereby sell, assign and transfer to  ASSIGNEE:  Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 S. Hillview Drive  Milpitas, CA 95035  USA  Nationality	 		
and the successors, assigns and legal representations (complete one of the following)    X   the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interpossessions (check the following box/f forest)	erest fo	or the United States	and its territorial
x and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which a	re discl	osed in the invention	n entitled:

<u>Improved Process To Form An Isolated Trench Image In Photoresist</u>

PATENT REEL: 017348 FRAME: 0002

and v	which is found in					
x	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
	(b) U.S. patent application executed on					
	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on				
	(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e) if foreign a	issuedissued				
х						
cont	in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for satinuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, amination thereof.					
will	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this					
may or repr and may	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, inent facts and documents relating to said invention at the known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test proceeding related thereto and will promptly exercisentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidate enforce said application, said invention and said Let be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes the WITNESS WHEREOF, I I We have signed this	nd said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as attify as to the same in any interference, litigation cute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal wits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which				
(Date of signing)  WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.						
***		Laurie Jane Lauchle				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information						
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR				
		Title				
		y, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be				
	prima facili evidence (00 000 201). Ose fiert page ii notalization	Notarization of Legalization Page Added.				

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017348 FRAME: 0003